	~~ ~~ ~~~
	03-06-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2 - 24 - 03 PAT	O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COUVER
Tab settings D D D V V	102382878
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy tiller.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel J. Parker and Christopher M. Wessel	Name: <u>Batesville Services</u> , Inc.
christopher M. wesser	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 그 Yes 젖 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment Q Merger	Street Address: One Batesville Boulevard
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Batesville</u> State: <u>IN</u> ZIP:47006
Execution Date: February 20, 2003	7798 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🏹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29,176334	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Q Yes X1 No
Additionsi numbers att	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes X1 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne L. Jacobs</u> , Esq.	ached? 🗆 Yes X1 No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes X1 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.	ached? Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wayne L. Jacobs</u> , Esq.	ached? □ Yes Xi No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S_40.00 9. Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP	ached? □ Yes X1 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00 9. Enclosed 9. Enclosed 9. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	ached? <a>Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <a>1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S_40_00 9. Enclosed 9. Enclosed 9. Authonzed to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <a>23-3000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: EincinnatiState: _OHZIP:45202 Kreet Street Address: MarketState: _OHZIP:45202	ached? I Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S40_00 9. Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: Eincinnati Street Address: OH ZIP:45202	ached? <a>Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <a>1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S_40_00 9. Enclosed 9. Enclosed 9. Authonzed to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <a>23-3000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internai Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: Eincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202 Kreet Address Statement and Signature	Ached? I Yes XI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: EincinnatiState: OHZIP:45202 Kreet Address Address 23176334 Frinter Mathematical Address Address	ached? Yes XI No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S_40_00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: Eincinnati Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: Eincinnati Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower City: Eincinnati State: 0H ZIP:45202 Monal Erness: 00 Not use Statement and signature. 00 Not use To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information information of Person Signing Wayne L. Jacobs Name of Person Signing Wayne	Ached? I Yes XI No

latter			~	
--------	--	--	---	--

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, <u>Daniel J. Parker</u>, residing at <u>615 E. Old Orchard Lane</u>, <u>Connersville</u>, in the State of <u>Indiana 47331</u> and <u>Christopher M. Wessel</u>, residing at <u>10</u> <u>Alvina Street</u>, <u>Batesville</u>, in the State of <u>Indiana 47006</u> have invented a new and original design for <u>SURFACE ORNAMENTATION FOR CASKETS</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Design Letters Patent so entitled, executed by us on <u>even date herewith</u> preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas <u>Batesville Services</u>, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u> and having its principal office at <u>One Batesville Boulevard</u>

Batesville, Indiana 47006-7798 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Batesville Services, Inc.</u> our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be issued thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this Parker

Witness my hand this ${\mathscr P}$ day of

Christopher M. Wessel

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0191 STATE OF (11/1/1/10)) SS. COUNTY OF Pupley)

On this 20 day of F10, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Daniel J.</u> <u>Parker</u> to me known and known by me to be the above named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Ungla Surnag Notary Public

(SEAL)

STATE OF <u>Unitary</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Bupley</u>)

On this $\underline{\partial O}$ day of \underline{FUO} , 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Christopher</u> <u>M. Wessel</u> to me known and known by me to be the above named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

<u>(Marla Survey</u> Notary Rublic

(SEAL)

- Page 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013805 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 02/24/2003